

**Sobh Raj Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.**

**CWP No. 7262 of 2024**

**07.05.2026 Present:** Mr. Shivom Vashista, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Reply has not been filed despite reasonable opportunities having been granted to do the needful. As prayed for, last opportunity of four weeks time is granted to file the reply.

List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

**7<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**  
*(sushma)*